ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

DADE COUNTY WATER AND SEWER AUTHORITY P. O. Box 1047 Trenton, GA 30752

Separate sealed BIDS for the installation of approximately 3,100 LF of 6" CL 350 D.I. piping, valves, fire hydrant, and reconnecting existing services will be received by the Dade County Water and Sewer Authority at the office of the Dade County Water and Sewer Authority, 250 Bond Street, Trenton, GA 30752 until 2:00 P.M. P.M., EST, Tuesday, January 7, 2025, and then at said office publicly opened and read aloud.

The CONTRACT DOCUMENTS may be examined at the following locations:

Dade County Water and Sewer Authority, Trenton, GA Ladd Environmental Consultants, Inc., Fort Payne, AL Construct Connect Plan Room, 1-800-364-2059 Dodge Data & Analytics Plan Room The Blue Book Plan Room

Copies of the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS may be obtained at the office of Ladd Environmental Consultants, Inc., located at P. O. Box 680869 (Zip 35968-1609), 1207 Chitwood Avenue, SE, Fort Payne, Alabama 35967-4822, (Phone: 256-845-5315) upon payment of a plan deposit of \$100.00 for each set.

Unsuccessful bidders will be refunded 100% of the plan deposit for one set returned to the Engineer, in reusable condition, within 10 days after the bid opening. Additional sets obtained shall be refunded 50% of the plan deposit.

All non-bidders, subcontractors, vendors or dealers shall be refunded 50% of the plan deposit for each set returned to the Engineer, in reusable condition, within 10 days after the bid opening.

All Bidders must be properly licensed as Utility Contractors by the Georgia State Construction Industry Licensing Board.

OWNER: DADE COUNTY WATER AND SEWER AUTHORITY

December 3, 2024

Date

Eddie Cantrell, Chairman

Dade County Sentinel

December 11, 2024